Artificial Intelligence | News | Insights | AiThority
[bsfp-cryptocurrency style=”widget-18″ align=”marquee” columns=”6″ coins=”selected” coins-count=”6″ coins-selected=”BTC,ETH,XRP,LTC,EOS,ADA,XLM,NEO,LTC,EOS,XEM,DASH,USDT,BNB,QTUM,XVG,ONT,ZEC,STEEM” currency=”USD” title=”Cryptocurrency Widget” show_title=”0″ icon=”” scheme=”light” bs-show-desktop=”1″ bs-show-tablet=”1″ bs-show-phone=”1″ custom-css-class=”” custom-id=”” css=”.vc_custom_1523079266073{margin-bottom: 0px !important;padding-top: 0px !important;padding-bottom: 0px !important;}”]

Extend Fertility Notifies Patients of Data Security Incident

Extend Fertility, a medical organization specializing in fertility care, announced that it is notifying certain patients whose information was involved in a recent cybersecurity incident. Extend Fertility is committed to keeping the community informed, communicating the steps it is taking toward resolution, and ensuring impacted individuals have the tools they need to help protect their information.

On December 20, 2021, Extend Fertility discovered that it was the victim of a sophisticated ransomware incident that impacted its network and servers which contained protected health and personal information of some Extend Fertility patients. After discovering the incident, Extend Fertility quickly took steps to secure and safely restore its systems and operations. Extend Fertility engaged third-party forensic experts to assist in the remediation efforts and to conduct a thorough investigation of the incident’s nature and scope. Extend Fertility also contacted the FBI to seek assistance and guidance as one of the many health care providers confronting the impacts of the evolving cyber threat landscape.

Recommended AI News: ViTel Net Launches Industry First Virtual Care Portfolio Tailored For All

Extend Fertility concluded its initial investigation on January 28, 2022. The investigation determined that on or about December 15, 2021, an unauthorized individual accessed Extend Fertility’s systems and likely obtained some information. Extend Fertility has undertaken an extensive analysis of its files to determine what information was involved and to identify individuals whose data was potentially impacted. Although the data analysis is ongoing, in the interest of initiating notifications, Extend Fertility is in the process of informing those individuals whose personal information may have been accessed or obtained.

The types of information potentially involved include demographic information (i.e., first and last name, gender, home address, phone number, email address, and date of birth); clinical information (i.e., medical history/diagnosis/treatment, dates of service, lab test results, prescription information, provider name, medical account number, or anything similar in your medical file and/ or record); and financial information (i.e., health insurance policy and group plan number, group plan provider, and claim information).

Recommended AI News: NXT-ID Appoints Key Executives to Support Product Suite Development and Company Growth

Related Posts
1 of 27,670

As of now, Extend Fertility has no evidence indicating that any information has been used for identity theft or financial fraud.However, out of an abundance of caution, Extend Fertility is notifying individuals of the incident and providing information on steps individuals can take to help protect their information.

Extend Fertility is offering complimentary credit monitoring and identity protection services to individuals impacted or involved in the incident. If interested in signing up for the complimentary credit monitoring, individuals must do so within 90 days of receiving their notification letter from Extend Fertility. If you believe you were impacted by this incident and wish to take advantage of these services, please contact the dedicated toll-free helpline (as stated below) and for more information about tips to protect from identity theft, please visit ftc.gov/idtheft.

Recommended AI News: H2O.ai Democratizes Deep Learning with H2O Hydrogen Torch

Extend Fertility takes the responsibility to protect the security and privacy of the information in its care with the utmost seriousness, and sincerely regrets the concern and inconvenience caused by this event. In response to this incident, Extend Fertility is implementing additional safeguards to its existing cybersecurity infrastructure and enhancing its employee cybersecurity training. Further, Extend Fertility is working with its external cybersecurity experts to improve its cybersecurity policies, procedures, and protocols to help minimize the likelihood of this type of incident occurring again.

For individuals seeking more information or who have questions, Extend Fertility established a dedicated toll-free helpline set up specifically for this purpose at 1-800-364-0049 from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm Eastern time, Monday through Friday (except holidays). Representatives are available for 90 days. In addition, individuals seeking to contact Extend Fertility directly may write to 200 West 57th Street #1101, New York, NY 10019.

Recommended AI News: Mazda to Compete in Super Taikyu Series 2022 Endurance Race

[To share your insights with us, please write to sghosh@martechseries.com]

Comments are closed.